FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	LEWIS ALFRED JAMES
Date of death:	29/12/2021
Last known residential address of deceased:	Strathdevon Nursing Home. Latrobe in Tasmania
Address in Will:	127 David Street, East Devonport in Tasmania
Date of Will:	21/10/2004
Executor named in Will:	JULIE ANNE HENDERSON (in the Will called JULIE ANNE BOOTH)
	LINDA MAREE CAMPBELL (in the Will called LINDA MAREE TAUTE)
Full name of applicant:	JULIE ANNE HENDERSON
Address of applicant:	20 Torquay Road, East Devonport in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter
Full name of applicant:	LINDA MAREE CAMPBELL
Address of applicant:	Unit I, 5 Jonagold Grove, Legana in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Rae & Partners

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Lewis Alfred James Rae & Partners 13 Fenton Street (PO Box 605) Devonport Tasmania 7310 Address for service:

13 Fenton Street, Devonport in Tasmania

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 21/10/2004;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.